SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2025 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Judiciary B to Reengrossed House Bill No. 593 by Representative Boyer

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 2, line 6, after "method for" change "doing the things" to "performing functions"
- and after "in this" change "Part" to "Chapter"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 2, line 20, after "business in" change "the" to "an"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 3, line 22, after "governor" delete the remainder of the line, delete line 23, and
- 8 insert "representing Louisiana higher education institutions."
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 4, line 7, after "vote of the" insert "majority of the"
- 11 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 5</u>
- On page 4, line 19, after "office at" change "such place" to "its principal place of business"